TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JC Produce, Inc.		01/01/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JC Produce, LLC	
Street Address:	3880 Seaport Boulevard	
City:	West Sacramento	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95691	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1890270	J C PRODUCE
Registration Number:	1792007	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)446-1611

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9165586065

Email: shervey@weintraub.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Hervey Address Line 1: 400 Capitol Mall Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott M. Hervey
Signature:	/Scott M. Hervey/
Date:	06/07/2005

REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0663

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0664

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 06/07/2005